

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 702

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Zirkin” and substitute “Zirkin, Benson, Boteler, Boutin, Costa, Elliott, Mandel, McDonough, Pendergrass, and V. Turner”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 10, strike “and”; after line 10, insert:

“(II) ON AND AFTER JULY 1, 2007, IN EMARYLAND MARKETPLACE; AND”;

in line 11, strike “(i)” and substitute “(III)”; in the same line, strike the bracket and substitute “IN”; strike beginning with the bracket in line 15 down through “MARKETPLACE” in line 16; and in lines 17 and 22, in each instance, strike the bracket.